Michelle Lujan Grisham Governor

Sarah Cottrell Propst Cabinet Secretary

Todd E. Leahy, JD, PhD Deputy Secretary **Toby Velasquez,** Director State Parks Division



CONSTRUCTION NOTICE Lea Lake Recreation Area Renovations

Please note that renovations to the Lea Lake Day Use Recreation Area will begin **mid-February of 2022** and continue into **fall of 2022**.

The Lea Lake Day-Use Area is under construction through August. Please check the State Park Website enmrd.nm.gov for updates in the announcements and closure sections.

The Lea Lake Campground and Comfort Station will begin construction in mid-July through the fall. The comfort station will be closed starting in early August. The campground will remain open, but please check with park staff and the State Park Website enmrd.nm.gov about periodic closures and restricted access.

The Lea Lake Pavilion and adjacent parking will remain open throughout construction.

If you have further questions, please contact Ranger, Jon McGary, @ jonathane.mcgary@state.nm.us or call Bottomless Lakes Visitor Center at (575) 988-3638.

Thank you for your cooperation.